Rev 1.9
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO5840X• Rev.1.9
DIO5840X
1 A, Single-Input, Single Cell Li-Ion and Li-Pol Battery
Charger with Auto Start
Features
 Input rating of 3.5 V to 24 V

Auto
Start
Ordering Information
Order Part Number Top Marking MSL RoHS TA Package
DIO5840ACN10 EV4A 3 Green -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-10 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO5840BCN10 EV4B 3 Green -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-10 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO5840DCN10 EV4D 3 Green -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-10 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO5840X
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO5840X• Rev.1.9
1
A,Single-Input,Single
C
ellLi-Ion